Creighton University School of Medicine Guidelines

GUIDELINE: Dean's Cabinet GOVERNING BODY: Dean of Medicine APPROVAL DATE: October 14, 2018 REVISED DATE: n/a LCME ACCREDITATION STANDARD REFERENCE: n/a

PURPOSE

This Guideline defines the role and operational procedures for the Dean's Cabinet.

The Dean's Cabinet serves to advise the Dean, School of Medicine, in the management of the School of Medicine and its associated programs and missions.

GUIDELINE

The Cabinet provides feedback and advice on subjects regarding the educational programs of the School (medical education program, physicians' assistant program, graduate medical education program, graduate programs), research, academic and faculty affairs, mission, strategic planning, accreditation, finance, planning, development, alumni relations, clinical partner relations, internal University relations, community relations, and other matters affecting the School of Medicine.

PROCEDURE

The Dean's Cabinet will generally meet weekly.

The Cabinet includes the Regional Dean, associate deans, the Director of Finance, and other members, at the invitation of the Dean of Medicine.

ADMINISTRATION AND INTERPRETATIONS

The Dean of Medicine is responsible for the administration of this Guideline.